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Register of Licences Issued Under the Auctioneers Act 1928 

PURSUANT to section 21-(1) of the Auctioneers Act 1928, the Minister of Internal Affairs hereby publishes for general information a 
supplementary list of persons licensed to carry on business as auctioneers as on the 31st day of August 1955. 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1955. · S. W. SMITH, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

REGISTER OF LICENCES ISSUED UNDER THE AUCTIONEERS ACT 1928 
NoTE.-The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licences; but when an individual holds a licence on behalf 

of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the licence, is placed in its alphabetical 
order. 

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some 
person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname. 

Further, where an individual holder of a licence trades under a particular name the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order. 

No. of 
Licence 

13336 

2058 

13370 

13369 
14382 

13380 

14383 
14381 

13358 
13357 
13373 

13372 

13375 

13378 

13377 

13371 

13374 

13376 

13873 

14388 
13379 
10210 
9578 

14390 
13360 
13359 
14389 

13364 

13363 

13368 

13366 

13367 

13365 

7036 

7429 

13908 
13909 
13906 

13653 

D 

Name of Licensee 

Palmer, Herbert Harry 

McMillan, James 
Stephen 

C. G. Bradley Ltd. 

C. G. Bradley Ltd. 
Dalgety and Co. Ltd .. . 

Dalgety and Co. Ltd .. . 

Dalgety and Co. Ltd .. . 
Dalgety and Co. Ltd. . . 

E. C. Day Ltd. 
E. C. Day Ltd. 
The Farmers' Co-oper­

ative Auctioneering 
Co. Ltd. 

The Farmers' Co-oper­
ative Auctioneering 
Co. Ltd. 

The Farmers' Co-oper­
ative Auctioneering 
Co. Ltd. 

The Farmers' Co-oper­
ative Auctioneering 
Co. Ltd. 

The Farmers' Co-oper­
ative Auctioneering 
Co. Ltd. 

The Farmers' Co-oper­
ative Auctioneering 
Co. Ltd. 

The Farmers' Co-oper­
ative Auctioneering 
Co. Ltd. 

The Farmers' Co-oper­
ative Auctioneering 
Co. Ltd. 

Blake, Norman Charles 

Allen Hughes Ltd. 
Lugton and Mill Ltd. . . 
McDowell and Co. Ltd. 
Moore, Allan George .. 
Newton King Ltd. 
Newton King Ltd. 
Newton King Ltd. 
Newton King Ltd. 

New Zealand Loan, and 
Mercantile Agency 
Co. Ltd. 

New Zealand Loan and 
Mercantile Agency 
Co. Ltd. 

New Zealand Loan and 
. Mercantile Agency 
Co. Ltd. 

New Zealand Loan and 
Mercantile Agency 
Co. Ltd. 

New Zealand Loan an,d 
Mercantile Agency 
Co. Ltd. 

New Zealand Loan and 
Mercantile Agency 
Co. Ltd. 

O'Brien, James Huia 

Prendeville, Patrick 
Seymour 

Radley and Co. Ltd ... 
Radley and Co. Ltd. 
Soper, William John 

Taylor, George Clemet 

Name of Firm (if any) 
of Which Licensee is a 
Member or Registered 
Company on Whose 

Behalf Licence is Held 

J. L. Bennett Ltd. . . 

Geo. Boyes and Co., 
Ltd. 

The Farmers' Co-oper­
a tive Organization 
Society of N.Z. Ltd. 

Taylor and Montague 
Ltd. 

Name of Seller 

I'Anson, Ernest 
William James 

McMillan, James 
Stephen 

Bradley, Clement 
George 

Searle, Reginald Norris 
Dodd, Eric William 

Ballantyne 
Haverbier, Bruno 

Corin Flight 
Lissette, Albert Fred .. 
O'Donoghue, Dominic 

Henry Fitzroy 
Owsley, Isaac Edward 
Paterson, Andrew 
Donovan, John 

Harkness, Frank 
McGregor 

Heslop, Vivian Sydney 

Hewitt, Quinton John 

Higginson, Frank Cave 

McGregor, Alexander 

Mardell, Thomas 
Richard 

Smith, Samuel Arthur 

Rich, Geoffrey Dennis 

Hughes, Allen James 
Mill, Row Ian d Lacon 
Smith, Henry Cobde:µ 
Moore, Allan George 
Foote, John Rowland 
McKeown, I van Baxter 
Ryan, William Andrew 
Stewart, William Mac-

Intosh 
Coombes, Hector 

William 

Crighton, Walter 
Reginald 

Delaney, Norman 
Robert 

McCullough, William 
John 

Morris, Harvey Charles 

Witters, Garry Douglas 

O'Brien, James Huia 

Prendeville, Patrick 
Seymour 

Cleal, Richard Lewis .. 
Senior, Ronald Alfred 
Soper, William John 

Taylor, George Clemet 

Registered Office 

47 King St., Palmerston 
North 

Alma St., Hamilton 

Alma St., Hamilton 

Alma St., Hamilton 
Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 
Victoria St., Hamilton 

Bryce St., Hamilton .. 
Bryce St., Hamilton .. 
Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Hawera 

90 Victoria St., Hamilton 
Kent St., Frankton Jn. 
Tutanekai St., Rotorua 
Kawakawa .. 
Victoria St., Hamilton 
Victoria St., Hamilton 
Victoria St., Hamilton 
Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Victoria St., Hamilton 

Palmerston St., West-
port 

Chatham Islands 

City Markets, Auckland 
City Markets, Auckland 
87 Rose bank Rd., Avon-

dale 
108 Fergusson St., 

Feilding 

Date 
Licence 
Granted 

17/8/55 

16/5/55 

1/4/55 

1/4/55 
1/4/55 

1/4/55 

1/4/55 
1/4/55 

1/4/55 
1/4/55 
1/4/55 

1/4/55 

1/4/55 

1/4/55 

1/4/55 

1/4/55 

1/4/55 

1;4/55 

11/5/55 

22/4/55 
1/4/55 

24/8/55 
1 4/55 

27/4/55 
l/4/55 
1/4/55 

27/4/55 

1/4/55 

1/4/53 

1/4/55 

1/4/55 

1/4/55 

1/4/55 

4/7/55 

4/6/55 

20/6/55 
20/6/55 
26/5/55 

6/7/55 

Court by 
Which Licence 

Granted 

Palmerston N 

Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 
:flamilton. 

Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 
Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 
Hamilton. 
Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 

Hawera. 

Hamilton. 
Hamilton. 
Rotorua. 
Kaikohe. 
Hamilton. 
Hamilton,. 
Hamilton. 
Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 

Hamilton. 

Hamilton • 

Hamilton. 

U:amilton. 

Hamilton. 

Westport. 

Chatham Is. 

Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 

Feilding. 


